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1 Year 3 Abbott Randy Foreman City of Highland Park (847) 926-1147 rabbott@cityhpil.com

2 Year 1 Ackerlund Bryan Assistant Director of Public Works Village of Hoffman Estates (847) 370-0401 bryan.ackerlund@vohe.org

3 Year 3 Ackerman Joseph Forman of Streets/Forestry Operations Village of Bensenville (847) 627-1115 jackerman@bensenville.il.us

4 Year 1 Alcantar Eder Maintenance Worker II Village of Round Lake (224) 381-3787 ealcantar@roundlakeil.gov

5 Year 3 Allison Darin Operations Services Manager Village of Huntley (847) 515-5299 dallison@huntley.il.us

6 Year 2 Arellano Fernando Heavy Equipment Crew Leader DuPage County Division of  
Transportation

(630) 407-6920 fernando.arellano@dupagecounty.gov

7 Year 1 Beladi Aram Assistant Village Engineer Village of Northbrook (847) 272-4711 aram.beladi@northbrook.il.us

8 Year 3 Bell William Vehicle Maintenance Supervisor DuPage County Division of  
Transportation

(630) 407-6920 william.bell@dupagecounty.gov

9 Year 2 Benton Joel Project Coordinator City of Rolling Meadows (815) 451-9547 bentonj@cityrm.org

10 Year 1 Breitzka Michael Water Dept Laborer City of Dixon (815) 288-1485 mike.breitzka@discoverdixon.org

11 Year 3 Brown Jay Water & Sewer Supervisor Village of Oak Park (708) 358-5731 jbrown@oak-park.us

12 Year 3 Bruck Nathan Economic Development/Planning Manager City of Loves Park (815) 654-5033 nathanbruck@cityoflovespark.com

13 Year 3 Campion Brian Plant Operator City of Crystal Lake (815) 459-2020 kolbrich@crystallake.org

14 Year 2 Christie Kristina Management Analyst Village of Glen Ellyn (630) 547-5518 kchristie@glenellyn.org

15 Year 2 Christman Justin Water Distribution Supervisor City of Rockford (779) 348-7025 justin.christman@rockfordil.gov

16 Year 2 Coriell Chris Foreman Village of Romeoville (815) 886-1870 ccoriell@romeoville.org

17 Year 1 Cougill Chris Operations Supervisor City of Urbana Public Works (217) 384-2342 cdcougill@urbanaillinois.us

18 Year 1 Coulter Dan Maintenance 2/Water Operator Village Of Villa Park (630) 834-8505 dcoulter@invillapark.com

19 Year 1 Crumlett Collin Lead Water Operator Village of Roselle (630) 671-2367 ccrumlett@roselle.il.us

20 Year 2 DeLuna Efrain Facilities Foreman City of Rolling Meadows (847) 322-5087 delunae@cityrm.org

21 Year 1 Dwyer Edward Foreman Village of Romeoville (815) 886-1870 edwyer@romeoville.org

22 Year 3 Emde Matt Project Manager Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7452 memde@lakecountyil.gov

23 Year 1 Fletcher Jayson MES Street Foreman City of Carbondale (618) 534-9948 Jfletcher@explorecarbondale.com

24 Year 3 Goodman Dirk Assistant Superintendent - County Ops Walworth County (262) 741-3114 dbgoodman@co.walworth.wi.us

25 Year 1 Gretencord James Director of Public Works City of Wilmington (779) 801-2127 JGretencord@wilmington-il.gov

26 Year 3 Gunter Michael Utilities Supervisor  Village of Oswego (630) 417-8135 mgunter@oswegoil.org

27 Year 1 Havlik Jonathan Lead Wastewater Operator Village of Roselle (630) 980-2437 jhavlik@roselle.il.us

28 Year 3 Helldoerfer Jason Asst. Operations Manager City of O'Fallon (618) 624-4500 x3 jhelldoerfer@ofallon.org

29 Year 1 Hennke Robert Public Works.Manager Village of Peotone (708) 258-3279 publicworks@villageofpeotone.com
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30 Year 1 Higar Michelle Administrative Programs Supervisor City of Urbana Public Works (217) 384-2342 mehigar@urbanaillinois.us

31 Year 3 Hoffman Vincent Streets/Forestry Superintendent Village of Wheeling (847) 279-6942 vhoffman@wheelingil.gov

32 Year 3 Ignoffo Mike Crew Leader Village of Arlington Heights (847) 368-5830 mignoffo@vah.com

33 Year 2 Kearney Ryan Assistant Village Engineer Village of Wilmette (847) 853-7629 kearneyr@wilmette.com

34 Year 1 Kerchner Matthew Streets Foreman City of Dixon (815) 288-7474 matt.kerchner@discoverdixon.org

35 Year 1 Krug Luca Project Engineer City of Edwardsville (618) 363-0605 lkrug@cityofedwardsville.com

36 Year 2 Landers Nathan Superintendent of Streets City of Geneva (630) 232-1502 Nlanders@geneva.il.us

37 Year 2 Lochner Kevin Director of Operations / Assistant to 
Director

Village of Morton Grove (847) 470-5235 klochner@mortongroveil.org

38 Year 2 Lochner Michael Maintenance Equipment Operator Village of Glencoe (847) 461-1153 mlochner@villageofglencoe.org

39 Year 1 Lowe Alex Distribution Mechanic II Central Lake County Joint Action  
Water Agency

(224) 500-4605 Alowe@clcjawa.com

40 Year 1 Marchionna Antonio Crew Leader City of Rolling Meadows (847) 963-0500 kilarskim@cityrm.org

41 Year 3 Markgraff Wayne Automotive Tech City of Crystal Lake (815) 459-2020 kolbrich@crystallake.org

42 Year 2 Matheson Sean Mechanic Village of Lake Zurich (847) 540-5087 sean.matheson@lakezurich.org

43 Year 2 McIlrath Scott Operator II Village of Plainfield Public Works (815) 436-3577 jmcilrath@goplainfield.com

44 Year 1 Meger Tim Preserve Maintenance Foreman Forest Preserve District of  
DuPage County

(630) 876-5920 tmeger@dupageforest.org

45 Year 3 Merritt Jerry Crew leader City of Elgin (847) 450-4518 merritt_j@cityofelgin.org

46 Year 1 Mezatis Alex Assistant Water Operator Village of Burr Ridge (630) 323-4733 amezatis@burr-ridge.gov

47 Year 2 Mlynarczyk Steven Project Engineer DuPage County Division of  
Transportation

(630) 407-6920 steven.mlynarczyk@dupagecounty.gov

48 Year 2 Murray Teri Assistant Superintendent, Water Production City of Rockford (779) 348-7633 teri.murray@rockfordil.gov

49 Year 3 Muzik Anthony Street Superintendent Village of Wilmette (847) 853-7584 muzika@wilmette.com

50 Year 1 Nastasowski Ronald Crew Leader Village Of Lombard (630) 546-7229 nastasowskir@villageoflombard.org

51 Year 1 Nesbit Jeffrey  Mechanic Village of Roselle (630) 671-2372 jnesbit@roselle.il.us

52 Year 1 Noa Michael Superintendent of Fleet and Facilities City of West Chicago (630) 293-2255 mnoa@westchicago.org

53 Year 2 Normand Scott Foreman Village of Romeoville - Public Works (815) 886-1870 snormand@romeoville.org

54 Year 3 Novy Daniel Crew Leader/Utility Specialist Village of Wilmette (847) 853-7589 novyd@wilmette.com

55 Year 1 Olvera Alejandro Central Services Supervisor City of Aurora (630) 256-3657 olveraa@aurora.il.us

56 Year 1 Palumbo Frank Superintendent of Operations Village of Bensenville (630) 202-5444 fpalumbo@bensenville.il.us

57 Year 2 Patterson James Water Operator Village of Wauconda (847) 526-9610 jpatterson@wauconda-il.gov
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58 Year 3 Penkava Eric Assistant Director of Public Works Village off Round Lake (847) 546-0962 epenkava@roundlakeil.gov

59 Year 3 Peterson Chad Water Division Supervisor City of Wheaton (630) 260-2088 cpeterson@wheaton.il.us

60 Year 1 Pieri Andy Crew Leader Village of Algonquin (847) 287-1596 andypieri@algonquin.org

61 Year 2 Pina Jose Forestry & Alleys Foreman Village of Lincolnwood (847) 675-0888 bmendoza@lwd.org

62 Year 1 Pittman Nick Operator Northwest Water Commission (847) 635-0777 npittman@northwestwater.org

63 Year 2 Pluta Robert Sewer Foreman City of Highland Park (847)926-1150 rpluta@cityhpil.com

64 Year 3 Ramel Andy Forestry Foreman Village of Mount Prospect (847) 870-5640 aramel@mountprospect.org

65 Year 1 Ramirez Bianca Contract Specialist City of Highland Park (847) 926-1189 bramirez@cityhpil.com

66 Year 1 Ramos Eddie Superintendent of Water  
Treatment Plant

City of West Chicago (630) 293-2255 eramos@westchicago.org

67 Year 3 Rebone Chris Wastewater Treatment Plant Supervisor Village of Hanover Park (630) 823-5716 crebone@hpil.org

68 Year 2 Renner Justin WWTP Foreman City of O'Fallon (618) 624-4500 x3 hbell@ofallon.org

69 Year 1 Reynolds Richard Electrical Supervisor City of Urbana Public Works (217) 384-2342 rereynolds@urbanaillinois.us

70 Year 3 Robertson Chase Assistant Superintendent - State Ops Walworth County Public Works (262) 741-3114 crobertson@co.walworth.wi.us

71 Year 3 Rogalski Rodney Arborist/Program Coordinator City of Crystal Lake (815) 459-2020 kolbrich@crystallake.org

72 Year 3 Romero Bart Water Division Foreman Village of Wauconda Public Works 
Department

(847) 526-9610 bromero@wauconda-il.gov

73 Year 3 Rozwadowski Julian Project Manager Lake County Division of Transportation (847) 377-7506 jrazwadowski@lakecountyil.gov

74 Committee Runyon Mark IPWMAN (630) 636-8689 yon@ipwman.org

75 Year 1 Salabaj Rafal Manager of Fleet and Facilities Lake County Division of Transportation (224) 476-4172 rsalabaj@lakecountyil.gov

76 Year 1 Scherer Richard General Utility Worker II Village of Burr Ridge (630) 323-4733 rscherer@burr-ridge.gov

77 Year 2 Shah Dave Assistant Director of Public Works City of West Chicago (630) 293-2255 dshah@westchicago.org

78 Year 1 Sheahan Adam Utility Supervisor Village of Lakewood (224) 833-4268 asheahan@village.lakewood.il.us

79 Year 1 Shrake Keith Supervisor - Public Works Village of Glenview (847) 904-4542 kshrake@glenview.il.us

80 Year 3 Simmons Jeff Street Crew Leader City of Warrenville (630) 836-3069 jsimmons@warrenville.il.us

81 Year 1 Simonsen Brian Crew Leader Village of Round Lake (847) 546-0962 bsimonsen@roundlakeil.gov

82 Year 1 Smith Matt Maintenance II Village of LaGrange Park (708) 642-9611 msmith@lagrangepark.org

83 Year 2 Sojer John Public Works Supervisor Village of Glencoe (847) 461-1155 jsojer@villageofglencoe.org

84 Year 2 Standard Raymond Senior Operator Village of New Lenox (815) 582-2030 Rstandard@newlenox.net

85 Year 1 Stern Dylan Street Supervisor Village of Lakewood (847) 971-8756 dstern@village.lakewood.il.us

86 Year 3 Stickels Matt Grounds Foreman Mount Prospect Public Works (847) 870-5640 mstickels@mountprospect.org
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87 Year 1 Svacina Zachary Sewer Foreperson Village of Winnetka (847) 505-9385 zsvacina@winnetka.org

88 Year 1 Tallman Justin PW Technician Village of Oswego (630) 330-0968 jtallman@oswegoil.org

89 Year 2 Tapella Thomas Utility Superintendent City of Elmhurst (630) 530-3000 thomas.tapella@elmhurst.org

90 Year 2 Taylor James Facilities Supervisor Forest Preserve District of  
DuPage County

(630) 746-0055 jtaylor@dupageforest.org

91 Year 2 Tysma Andrew Stormwater Supervisor City of Rock Island (309) 732-2235 Tysma.andrew@rigov.org

92 Year 3 Tyson Jason Utilities Forman Village of Bensenville (630) 878-0257 jtyson@bensenville.il.us

93 Year 3 Unruh Ryan Traffic / Electric Dept. Crew Leader City Of Elgin (847) 931-6124 unruh_r@cityofelgin.org

94 Year 2 VanEnkevort Thomas General utility 2 Village Of Lake In The Hills Public Works (847) 960-7500 tvanenkevort@lith.org

95 Year 1 Velasquez Orlando Water Operator Village of Oak Park (708) 358-5749 ovelasquez@oak-park.us

96 Year 1 Venier Tyler Streets & Properties Manager City of Dixon (815) 288-7474 tyler.venier@discoverdixon.org

97 Year 2 Victorine Matt Program Coordinator City of Crystal Lake (815) 459-2020 kolbrich@crystallake.org

98 Year 3 Vlieger Ross Auto Tech 2 Village of Arlington Heights (224) 595-3398 rvlieger@vah.com

99 Year 1 Volpe Michael Lead Wastewater Operator Village of Roselle (847) 660-4260 mvolpe@roselle.il.us

100 Year 3 Wallace Joshua Fleet Manager Village of Buffalo Grove (847) 459-2579 jrwallace@vbg.org

101 Year 3 Wargo Joseph Water Operator Village of Wheeling (847) 279-6923 jwargo@wheelingil.gov

102 Year 1 White Rob Operator Northwest Water Commission (847) 635-0777 rwhite@northwestwater.org

103 Year 2 Williams Dan Public Works Superintendent The Village of Riverside (708) 442-3590 dwilliams@riverside.il.us

104 Year 2 Wing Brett Crew Leader City of Batavia (630) 454-2425 Bwing@cityofbatavia.net

105 Year 3 Wolfe James Heavy Equipment Crew Leader DuPage County Division  
of Transportation 

(630) 407-6920 james.wolfe@dupagecounty.gov

106 Year 2 Zaba John Fleet Services Coordinator Village of Elk Grove (847) 734-8082 jzaba@elkgrove.org


